Notice is hereby given that it is my intention to declare a First Dividend to unsecured Creditors of the Company. Creditors who have not yet done so, are required, on or before 4 August 2014, to send their proofs of debt to the undersigned, Paul Appleton (IP No 8883) of David Rubin & Partners LLP, 26 - 28 Bedford Row, London, WC1R 4HE, the Liquidator, and, if so requested, to provide further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Liquidator to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt by the date specified will be excluded from the Dividend. The First Dividend will be declared within 2 months from 4 August 2014. Paul Appleton was appointed Liquidator of the Company on 2 August 2011.

Further information on this case is available from the offices of David Rubin & Partners or alternatively Glyn Middleton may be contacted on telephone number 020 7400 7900.

Paul Appleton, Liquidator

08 July 2014 (2167336)

In the High Court of Justice No 1122 of 2012

#### **DEVELOPS LIMITED**

06552236

Registered office: 284 Clifton Drive South, Lytham St Annes, Lancashire FY8 1LH

Principal trading address: 10 Lonsdale Gardens, Tunbridge Wells, Kent TN1 1NU

The Insolvency Act 1986

Pursuant to Rule 11.2(1A) of the Insolvency Rules 1986, notice is hereby given that the Liquidator intends to declare a first dividend within the next two months. Notice is further given that creditors who have yet to submit a claim must notify the Liquidator no later than 1 August 2014 to be included in this distribution.

A creditor who has not proved his debt before the date mentioned above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the first dividend or any other dividend declared before his debt is proved. Further details contact: James Richard Duckworth Tel: 01253 712231

J. R. Duckworth, IP No.: 1381, Liquidator, Freeman Rich, Chartered Accountants, 284 Clifton Drive South, Lytham St Annes, Lancashire FY8 1LH. Date of Liquidator's Appointment: 14 October 2013.

4 July 2014 (2167331)

## **EXACT BUILDING SERVICES LIMITED**

06996907

In Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation

Registered office: 24 Willow Drive, Bexhill-on-Sea, East Sussex, TN39 4PX

Principal trading address: 24 Willow Drive, Bexhill-on-Sea, East Sussex, TN39 4PX

Nature of business: Floor and Wall Coverings

**NOTICE IS HEREBY** given, that we, Christopher Herron (IP No. 8755) and Nicola Jayne Fisher (IP No. 9090), the joint liquidators of the above named company, intend to declare a first and final dividend to unsecured creditors of the above named company within a period of two months from the last date for proving mentioned below.

All creditors of the company are required, on or before Friday 8 August 2014, which is the last date for proving, to prove their debt by sending to the undersigned, Chris Herron, at Satago Cottage, 360a Brighton Road, Croydon, CR2 6AL, the joint liquidator of the company, a written statement of the amount they claim to be due from the company, and if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documentary evidence as may appear to the liquidator to be necessary.

A creditor who has not proved his debt before the last date for proving mentioned above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in the dividend, the distribution of that dividend or any other dividend declared before his debt is proved.

4 July 2014

Chris Herron, Joint Liquidator

Herron Fisher, Satago Cottage, 360a Brighton Road, Croydon, CR2 6AL

Date of Appointment: 16 August 2013 Contact: info@herronfisher.co.uk

Tel.no. (020) 8688 2100 (2167345)

In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division Bristol County Court No 2146 of 2010

## **GLAMALCO LIMITED**

01008072

Registered office: KPMG LLP, Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, RG7 4SD

Principal Trading Address: Ipswich Road, Newport Road Industrial Estate, Cardiff, CF23 9UR

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 2.95 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) that the Joint Administrators intend to make a first and final prescribed part distribution to the unsecured creditors of the above Company within two months from 2 August 2014.

Creditors, who have not already done so, must send details in writing, of any claim against the Company to the Joint Administrators at KPMG LLP, Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, RG7 4SD by 2 August 2014, or they may be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such particulars are received.

Date of appointment: 26 November 2010. Office Holder details: Jonathan Pope and Richard Hill (IP Nos 9334 and 8027) both of KPMG LLP, Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading, RG7 4SD.

Further details contact: Kelly Haines, Email: kelly.haines@kpmg.co.uk, Tel: 0118 373 1401.

Jonathan Pope and Richard Hill, Joint Administrators

08 July 2014 (2167334)

#### **HEL REALISATIONS (2013) LIMITED**

08233407

Registered office: c/o Grant Thornton UK LLP, 4 Hardman Square, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3 3EB

Principal Trading Address: Hanover House, 14 Hanover Square, London, W1S 1HP

The Liquidators, David J Dunckley and lan J Corfield intend to make a distribution to creditors within 2 months of the last date for proving. The dividend is an interim dividend. The last date for proving is 1 August 2014. Proofs of debt must be sent to the Joint Liquidators at Grant Thornton UK LLP, 30 Finsbury Square, London EC2P 2YU. Date of appointment: 10 December 2013.

Office Holder details: David J Dunckley and Ian J Corfield (IP Nos 9467 and 8951) both of Grant Thornton UK LLP, 30 Finsbury Square, London, EC2P 2YU.

Further details contact: David J Dunckley or Ian J Corfield, Tel: 0161 953 6334. Alternative contact: Paula Martin.

David J Dunckley and lan J Corfield, Joint Liquidators
08 July 2014

08 July 2014 (2167346)

# HELLER EHRMAN (EUROPE) LLP ("PARTNERSHIP")

OC325548

Registered office: 25 Moorgate, London, EC2R 6AY

Principal Trading Address: Condor House, 10 St Pauls Churchyard, London

Notice is hereby given that it is my intention to declare a first and final dividend to unsecured Creditors of the Partnership. Creditors who have not yet done so, are required, on or before 15 August 2014, to send their proofs of debt to the undersigned, Anthony Spicer of Smith & Williamson LLP, 25 Moorgate, London, EC2R 6AY, the joint liquidator, and, if so requested, to provide further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the joint liquidator to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt by the date specified will be excluded from the dividend. The first and final dividend will be declared within 4 months from 15 August 2014.

Date of Appointment: 22 May 2009

Office Holder details: Anthony Cliff Spicer and Henry Anthony Shinners (IP Nos 9071 and 9280) both of Smith & Williamson LLP, 25 Moorgate, London, EC2R 6AY

Further details contact: Anina Kalia, Tel: 020 7131 4000.

Anthony Cliff Spicer and Henry Anthony Shinners, Joint Liquidators 08 July 2014 (2167347)